Commissioner of Customs, Custom House Mundra having his office at 5B, Port 
User Building, Mundra Port, Mundra, Kutch, Gujarat-370421 within 30 (Thirty) 
days from the receipt of this notice, as to why: 

(i) The 67,891.38 SQM (determined quantity) of goods with declared value 
as Rs. 25,51,260/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Two 
Hundred Sixty only) with respect to Bill of Entry No. 1022876 dated 
28.1.0.2023 and Bill of Entry No. 1023023 dated 31.10.2023 as 
mentioned in Table in Para-30.3 of this Show Cause Notice which were 
seized vide Seizure Memo dated 06.01.2024, should not be confiscated

[...]

and consequential duty on re-assessment should not be demanded & 
recovered jointly and severally from M/s. Pawan Trading Company, Shri 
Sourabh Jain and Shri Rakesh Shah along with applicable interests. 

(iii) The 1,74,474.16 SQM (determined quantity) of goods with declared 

value as Rs. 57,31,923/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Thirty One 
Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Three only) w.r.t. the goods imported in 
the past vide 05 B/Es  as mentioned in Table in Para-30.7 of this Notice, 
should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the 
Customs Act, 1962. 

(iv) Differential Customs duty (Anti-dumping duty & IGST) amounting to Rs. 

1,32,50,684/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Six 

Hundred Eighty Four Only) as determined at Table in Para-30.7 of this 
SCN should not be demanded & recovered jointly and severally from 

M/s. Pawan Trading Company, Shri Sourabh Jain and Shri Rakesh 

Shah under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with 

applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid; 

(v) The Deposited Amount Rs. 1,00,44,365/- (Rupees One Crore Forty 

Four Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Five Only) during investigation 

should not be appropriated towards their duty liabilities as mentioned in 
the above para of this Notice. 

47. Now, therefore, the following persons/companies/firms/concerns as 
appearing in column 2 of the following table and in view of the discussed roles